

of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

The Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 5.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar