## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22571-22632/2018

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, (NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE D Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHAGWAT SARUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22637-22675/2018 (IV-B)

Date: 05-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv. Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv. Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv. Mr. Moazzam Ali, Adv.

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR Mr. Vijay Pratap Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of this Court's order dated 3.12.2018, fresh steps for service of the unserved respondents have not been taken. Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of the unserved respondents within two weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking appropriate steps in respect of the

ecourtsindia.com

deceased respondents as mentioned in the office report dated 4.2.2019.

The Ld. Counsels appearing for the served respondents for the first time are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 29.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar