ww.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22571-22632/2018

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, (NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE D Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAT SARUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22637-22675/2018 (IV-B)

Date: 29-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Wazir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Moazzam Ali, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Wazir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Moazzam Ali, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.22571-22632/2018 and SLP(C) No. 22637-22675/2018

In view of order dated 5.2.2019, fresh steps have not been taken by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for effecting service upon the unserved respondents in all the matters, despite last opportunity.

Registry to process the above-mentioned matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Item No.33 -2-

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondents within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the served respondents for the first time are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents and were given time to file counter affidavit, are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar