SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.7:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26986/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 10-10-2017 in RFA No. 4385/2017 and dated 31-10-2017 in RFA No. 4706/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIVEER (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137990/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137991/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

With

Item No.52:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26736/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137984/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137985/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH Diary No(s). 26747/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137091/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137092/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 16-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.22637-22675 of 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER