Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B ITEM NO.29

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22571-22632/2018

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, (NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAT SARUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C)Nos.22571-632 and 22637-675 of 2018 are to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) IA No. 113754/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22637-22675/2018 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 26736/2019 (IV-B) (FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 137984/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 137985/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 188246/2019

IA No. 137984/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 188246/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 137985/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26747/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 137091/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 137092/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 188250/2019

IA NO. 137091/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 188250/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE **COPIES**

IA No. 137092/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26986/2019 (IV-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 137990/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 137991/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 188236/2019

IA No. 137990/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 188236/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE

COPIES

IA No. 137991/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 05-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta,

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Sharma, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. All steps to be taken by the petitioner within four weeks.

Notice would be served by all modes and dasti as well.

Liberty is also granted to the petitioner to serve the notice by the help of Sarpanch/Panchayat.

List after six weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)