SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 22571-22632/2018

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, (NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE D Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAT SARUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN only SLP(C)Nos.22571-632 and 22637-675 of 2018 are to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chamber)

(IA No. 113754/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22637-22675/2018 (IV-B)

Date: 27-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav gupta, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Sharma, Adv.

(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matters be listed before a Bench of which I am not a member.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**