SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14113/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 5316/2017 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 5402/2017 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 5403/2017 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 5404/2017 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 5405/2017 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 5406/2017 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 5429/2017 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 5430/2017 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 1562/2018 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 1876/2018 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 2074/2018 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 2807/2018 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 2808/2018 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 2825/2018 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 1228/2019 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 2812/2019 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 2813/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.200392/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.200397/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.200396/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinash Jain, D.A.G.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Dy.No.24938/2018.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of the execution for the enhanced portion of compensation.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR