COURT NO.13 ITEM NO.14 **SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). Petition(s) 22571-22632/2018

```
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
                                                          31-07-2017
in RFA No. 6914/2015
                       in RFA No. 6915/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6916/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6919/2015
in RFA No. 6917/2015
                       in RFA No. 6918/2015
in RFA No. 6920/2015
                       in RFA No. 6921/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6922/2015
                      in RFA No. 6924/2015
in RFA No. 6923/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6925/2015
                       in RFA No. 6927/2015
in RFA No. 6926/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6928/2015
                       in RFA No. 6930/2015
in RFA No. 6929/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6931/2015
in RFA No. 6932/2015
                       in RFA No. 6933/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6934/2015
in RFA No. 6935/2015
                       in RFA No. 6936/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6937/2015
in RFA No. 6938/2015
                       in RFA No. 6939/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6940/2015
                      in RFA No. 6942/2015
in RFA No. 6945/2015
in RFA No. 6941/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6943/2015
in RFA No. 6944/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6946/2015
in RFA No. 6947/2015
                       in RFA No. 6948/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6949/2015
                       in RFA No. 6951/2015
in RFA No. 6950/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6952/2015
                       in RFA No. 6954/2015
in RFA No. 6953/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6955/2015
in RFA No. 6956/2015 in RFA No. 6957/2015 in RFA No. 6959/2015 in RFA No. 6960/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6958/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6961/2015
in RFA No. 6962/2015
                      in RFA No. 6963/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6964/2015
in RFA No. 6965/2015
                      in RFA No. 6966/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6967/2015
                       in RFA No. 6969/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6970/2015
in RFA No. 6968/2015
in RFA No. 6971/2015
                       in RFA No. 6972/2015
                                               in RFA No. 6973/2015
in RFA No. 6974/2015
                       in RFA No. 6975/2015 passed by the High
Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)
```

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, (NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE D ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

BHAGWAT SARUP & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 99077/2024 IN SLP(C)NO. 22637-75/2018 IS LISTED] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22637-22675/2018 (IV-B) (IA No. 99077/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 13-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G. Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## IA NO. 99077/2024 in SLP(C) Nos.22637-22675/2018:

There shall be a stay on the execution proceedings in Case No.EXE/436/2019 and connected matters, pending before the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Jhajjar until further order by this Court.

Accordingly, IA No.99077/2024 stands disposed of.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the Special Leave Petition along with the connected matter(s) after summer vacation.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)